

Summary of Consolidated Results

Consolidated Results (Fiscal 2009 - Fiscal 2010)

8-Feb-11
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit: 100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)	FY2009 (A)				FY2010 (B)				Changes from previous year (B-A)			
	First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total	First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total forecast	First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I=E-A	J=F-B	K=G-C	L=H-D
Net sales	3,654	2,159	5,813	8,097	4,569	2,299	6,867	9,200	915	139	1,054	1,103
Operating income	-27	124	97	203	177	89	266	360	204	-35	169	157
(%)	-0.7%	5.7%	1.7%	2.5%	3.9%	3.9%	3.9%	3.9%	4.6%	-1.9%	2.2%	1.4%
Recurring profit	-17	113	96	193	161	73	234	320	178	-40	138	127
(%)	-0.5%	5.3%	1.7%	2.4%	3.5%	3.2%	3.4%	3.5%	4.0%	-2.1%	1.8%	1.1%
Extraordinary gains	51	15	66	89	17	10	27	30	-34	-5	-39	-59
Extraordinary losses	-50	-10	-60	-173	-51	-7	-58	-90	-1	3	2	83
Net income	18	88	105	97	70	42	112	125	52	-46	6	28
Capital investments	104	56	160	254	102	80	182	360	-2	24	22	106
Depreciation cost	209	108	317	425	198	105	303	420	-12	-2	-14	-5

(Note)

Forecasts for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors.

Progress of Consolidated Results by Business Segments (Net sales and Operating Income)

8-Feb-11
Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

(Unit:100 million yen. Figures are rounded down to the nearest 100 million yen.)			FY2009 (A)				FY2010 (B)				Change from previous year (B-A)			
			First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total	First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total forecast	First half	3Q	First three quarters (April - December)	Fiscal year total
			A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I=E-A	J=F-B	K=G-C	L=H-D
Transmission system and Infrastructure	Telecommunications	Net sales	641	363	1,005	1,355	694	389	1,083	1,450	53	26	78	95
		Operating income	44	32	76	98	33	31	64	72	-11	-1	-12	-26
	The Optical Fiber Cable Business	Net sales	445	247	692	926	486	260	746	990	41	13	54	64
		Operating income	20	13	33	43	11	11	21	28	-9	-3	-12	-15
	Photonics and Network Solutions Business	Net sales	196	117	313	429	208	130	337	460	12	13	25	31
		Operating income	24	18	42	56	23	20	43	44	-2	2	0	-12
	Energy and Industrial Product	Net sales	944	519	1,463	2,088	1,204	651	1,855	2,415	260	132	393	327
		Operating income	15	10	24	37	13	5	17	40	-2	-5	-7	3
Advanced materials	Electronics and Automotive Systems	Net sales	717	502	1,220	1,772	1,034	521	1,555	1,950	317	19	335	178
		Operating income	1	36	37	72	37	25	62	90	36	-12	24	18
	Metals	Net sales	567	331	898	1,196	779	353	1,132	1,500	212	22	234	304
		Operating income	-33	11	-22	-22	17	4	21	30	51	-8	43	52
	Light metals	Net sales	868	495	1,362	1,881	1,071	509	1,581	2,050	204	15	219	169
		Operating income	-61	26	-35	-2	68	20	87	105	129	-7	122	107
	Services and Others	Net sales	183	96	279	369	188	96	284	375	6	-1	5	6
		Operating income	8	7	14	19	11	6	17	23	3	-1	2	4
	Consolidated Elimination	Net sales	-266	-147	-413	-565	-402	-220	-623	-540	-136	-74	-210	25
		Operating income	1	2	2	1	-1	0	-2	0	-2	-2	-4	-1
	Consolidated Elimination	Net sales	3,654	2,159	5,813	8,097	4,569	2,299	6,867	9,200	915	139	1,054	1,103
		Operating income	-27	124	97	203	177	89	266	360	204	-35	169	157

(Note)

• Forecast for net sales and profits presented in this document are made based on information available at the time of writing. This information includes domestic and overseas economic conditions, including the outlook for business sectors in which the Company and its Group companies operate, as well as factors with the potential to influence the Company's performance, including currency exchange rates. Please note that actual performance may differ materially from the forecasts presented in this document due to a number of factors